
Vehicle Information:
2008 CHEVROLET COLORADO
VIN: 1GCDT13E288110440
CREW PICKUP
3.7L L5 MPI
4 WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
McDougall Auctioneers Ltd
Gd 3081
Pilot Butte, SK S0G3Z0
306­757­1755
www.mcdougallauction.com

 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/15 at 2:38:13 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Registration History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon | Reconstructed | Dismantled Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED ­ None of these major registration problems were reported by a Provincial Ministry. If you find
that any of these registration problems were reported by a Provincial Ministry and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 07/01/2009.

Accident
Reported

Accident / Damage reported

9  Detailed records available

 

 

 

 

http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defDismantled
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defReconstructed
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.ca/legal/bbgTerms
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfaxonline.ca/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=10531764


Glossary

This CARFAX Report includes only information about
accidents and damage reported to CARFAX. Other
information about damage may be available at no cost
from Saskatchewan Government Insurance. You can
check for additional information from the Province here.

View Full Glossary

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized General Motors dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

 Detailed History

Date: Kilometers: Source: Comments:

Original
Equipment  

  OnStar   Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar with Automatic Crash
Response, Roadside Assistance and Remote Door Unlock by
pressing the blue OnStar button Learn more

03/31/2008     Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as
personal vehicle

07/01/2009     Quebec
Damage Report  

Accident reported
Estimated damage less than CAD$1,000

12/14/2012     Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Regina, SK  

Registration issued or renewed

09/29/2013     Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Regina, SK  

Registration issued or renewed

12/06/2013     Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Regina, SK  

Registration issued or renewed

07/02/2014     Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Regina, SK  

Registration issued or renewed

08/08/2014     Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Regina, SK  

Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2014     Saskatchewan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Regina, SK  

Registration issued or renewed

 
 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.ca.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police­reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not
all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfaxonline.ca/
http://www.sgi.sk.ca/online_services/vin/index.html
http://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en_ca
http://apps.gm.ca/app/GMCanada/DealerLocatorSearch.do?nav=1&cta=blank&lang=en&MMNAMPLT_7=1
http://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.carfax.com/help


According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.
CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 1/28/15 at 2:38:13 PM (EST). New data will result in a change to this report.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership or registers a car with a Canadian
province.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title or registration transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in
a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Follow Us:   facebook.com/CARFAX   @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF INFORMATION FROM MULTIPLE THIRD­PARTY SOURCES
TO COMPILE THIS REPORT. RELIANCE ON THIS REPORT IS AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN SOME PROVINCES, SUCH AS QUEBEC,
YOU MAY HAVE STATUTORY RIGHTS UNDER CONSUMER PROTECTION LEGISLATION. ALSO, CERTAIN PROVINCES MAY
PROHIBIT OR RESTRICT THE FOLLOWING DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT
PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, CARFAX DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL CARFAX BE LIABLE
FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS OF ITS THIRD­PARTY SOURCES. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW,
CARFAX SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES.
NOTWITHSTANDING THE FOREGOING, IF CARFAX IS FOUND TO BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES, THE TOTAL OF SUCH
DAMAGES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE COST OF THIS REPORT.
AS A SERVICE TO UCDA DEALER MEMBERS, A UCDA ACCIDENT CLAIMS REPORT IS PROVIDED TO UCDA MEMBER DEALERS
ALONG WITH THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT THIS VEHICLE'S HISTORY MAY BE
AVAILABLE TO UCDA DEALER MEMBERS. INFORMATION IN THE UCDA CLAIMS REPORT IS PROVIDED BY THE UCDA. PLEASE
CONTACT THE UCDA IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS REGARDING THE DATA PROVIDED ON THE UCDA CLAIMS
REPORT.
© 2015 CARFAX, Inc. All rights reserved.
1/28/15 2:38:13 PM (EST)

http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3


Used Car Dealers
Association of Ontario

 Accident Claims Report

Additional Insurance claims information may be available to UCDA Member Dealers. If you are not a UCDA
Member, please contact your CARFAX sales representative at 1­800­990­2675 for more information.

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the Report for this 2008 CHEVROLET COLORADO vehicle
(VIN: 1GCDT13E288110440), which is based on information supplied and available as of 1/28/15 at 2:38 PM
(EST).


